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 NCCC Associations and Groups  
For the  

2024 NCCCS Conference 
  

Association President/Chair/Contact Email Phone Number 

Association of Instructors of Machine 
Shops (AIMS) 

Dexter Edwards dwedwards@johnstoncc.edu 
 

919-464-2289 

College Transfer Program Association 
(CTPA) 

Christine Ziemba-Tolbert 
Jennifer McLean 

Ziemba-Tolbert.Christine@gaston.edu  
mcleanj@nccommunitycolleges.edu 
 

(704) 922-2302 
(919) 807-7106 

Community College Health Information 
Technology Directors  

Ashleigh Walker abwalker360@my.pittcc.edu  252-493-7649 

NC Community College Library 
Administrators (NCCCLA) 
https://ncccla.org/ 

Richard Garafolo 
 

rmgarafolo48@lenoircc.edu (252) 527-6223, 
ext. 504 

NC ACCESS formerly NC Community 
College Childhood Educators    

Cyndie Osborne cosborne7426@stanly.edu 704-991-0384 

NC Association for Deans and Chairs of 
Health Sciences 

Alisa Montgomery Alisa.montgomery@piedmontcc.edu 336-322-2213 

NC Association of Community College 
Instructional Administrators  

Randy Ledford rledford@mitchellcc.edu (704) 878-3264 

NC Association of Community College 
Presidents (NCACCP) 

Dr. Laura Leatherwood Leatherwood@blueridge.edu 828-694-1706 

NC Automotive & Diesel Instructors' 
Association (NCADIA) 

Todd Roth rotht@nccommunitycolleges.edu 
 

919-807-7160 

NC Chapter of Mathematics Association 
for Two-Year Colleges (NCMATYC) 
http://ncmatyc.matyc.org/ 

John Bennett ncmatycboard@gmail.com 828-327-7000 
Ext. 4489 
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Association President/Chair/Contact Email Phone Number 

NC Community College Association of 
Distance Learning (NC3ADL)  

Jennifer Jones jljones497@alamancecc.edu  336-506-4115 

NC Criminal Justice Association 
(Internal Group) 

Jennifer Fisher ficherj@nccommunitycolleges.edu 919-291-2756 

NC Criminal Justice Association 
(External Group) 

Lori Brown brownlo@meredith.edu N/A 

NC Community College Faculty 
Association (NCCCFA) 

John Cann president@ncccfa.org 919-866-5269 

NC Community College Horticulture 
Instructors Association (NCCCHIA) 

Lisa Higgins lhiggins@isothermal.edu 

 

828-395-4326 

NC Community College Leadership 
Program 

Robin Ross rross@nccclp.com 
 

704-929-8115 
 

NC Community College Planning and 
Research Organization (CCPRO) 

Carol Ann Lydon carolann.lydon@sccnc.edu  

 

910-788-6224 

NC Community College Student Dev. 
Personnel Association (N3CSDPA) 

Sabrina Terry terrysj@surry.edu N/A 

NC Community College System Welding 
Instructors Association 

Todd Roth rotht@nccommunitycolleges.edu 919-807-7160 

NC Medical Office /Office 
Administration/Healthcare 
Management Technology Instructors’ 
Group  

Tiffany Cooper 
Hilmi Lahoud (NCCCS) 

tcooper@isothermal.edu 
lahoudh@nccommunitycolleges.edu 

828-395-1638 
919-807-7116 

NC Distance Learning Association 
(NCDLA) 

Candance Holder holderc@surry.edu 336-386-3382 

NC Employment & Training Association 
(NCETA) 

Bob Witchger witchgerb@nccommunitycolleges.edu 919-807-7126 
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Association President/Chair/Contact Email Phone Number 

North Carolina Associate Degree 
Nursing Council 

Cortney Maffett cemaffett058@mail.cfcc.edu 910-362-7805 

North Carolina Organization for Student 
Success 
https://ncoss.org/ 

Jami McSwain mcswain.jami@gaston.edu 
 

704-922-6282 

North Carolina Association of 
Respiratory Educators 

Tim King kingt@edgecombe.edu 252-618-6728 

North Carolina Community College 
Adult Education Association (NCCCAEA) 

Stacey Buff sebuff74@go.mcdowelltech.edu  (828) 652-0663 

North Carolina Community College 
Cosmetology Instructor's Association 

Ronald Wolfe 
Kim Moulden 

ronald.wolfe@rccc.edu  
kim.moulden@beaufortccc.edu 

N/A 

North Carolina Community College 
Emergency Medical Services Directors 

Chris Goenner Christopher.goeneber@cpcc.edu N/A 

North Carolina Conference of associate 
degree Nursing Directors  

Barbara Campbell bcamp734@cccc.edu 919-718-7390 

North Carolina Council of Community 
College Programs on Therapeutic 
Massage and Bodywork 

Jennifer Burgess J_burgess@southwesterncc.edu 828-339-4289 

North Carolina Council of Practical 
Nurse Educators (NCCPNE) 

Marie Hedgpeth mhedgpeth@robeson.edu 910-272-3403 

Minority Male Mentoring Group Dr. James Kelley kelleyj@nccommunitycolleges.edu 919- 807-7108 
 

Student Development Administrators 
Association 

Sabrina Terry sjterry329@cfcc.edu N/A 
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NC Association in Fine Arts Assoc. Betsy Henderson hendersonb@vgcc.edu 252-738-3371 

NCCC Advising Association 
www.N3C2A.org. 

Melissa Recknor 
Jennifer McLean 

recknorm@surry.edu 
mcleanj@nccommunitycolleges.edu 

(336) 386-3628 
919-807-7106 

NCCC Accounting and Finance 
Instructors’ Group 

Hilmi Lahoud lahoudh@nccommunitycolleges.edu 
 

919-807-7116 

NCCC Business Administration 
Instructors’ Group 

Hilmi Lahoud lahoudh@nccommunitycolleges.edu 
 

919-807-7116 

NCCC Information Technology 
Instructors’ Group 

Hilmi Lahoud lahoudh@nccommunitycolleges.edu 
 

919-807-7116 

NCCC Disability Services’ Group Trudie Hughes hughest@nccommunitycolleges.edu 919-807-7208 

NCCC Title IX Services’ Group Trudie Hughes hughest@nccommunitycolleges.edu 919-807-7208 

NCCC Chief Information Officers 
Association 

Ron Horn rghorn@gtcc.edu 336-334-4822 Ext. 
50382 

 

For information about this list please contact Hilmi Lahoud @ lahoudh@nccommunitycolleges.edu 
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